Feedback Student Satisfaction Survey

(Responses-573)

1.  What is the average % of the syllabus (of all subjects) covered in the class at the end of
session/year? AT / @ATAT AaEl THUT F fawamar forell ofh 318amashd qoT 0T 3HTell?

Responses Number of Responses in 60
Responses Percentage 50 ] B Responses in
8510 100 % 313 54.6 40 Percentage
70 to 84% 190 33.2 30
55 to 69% 42 7.3 20
10
30 to 54% 20 35
° 0 B I = T
0,
Below 30% 8 14 85 t0 100 70 to 84% 55 to 69% 30 to 54%  Below
Total 573 100 % 30%
2. How do the teachers prepare himself to teach in the classes?.
Responses Number of Responses in 60
Responses Percentage 50 - B Responses in
Thoroughly 226 39.4 40 Percentage
Satisfactorily 285 49.7
Poorly 28 49 30
Indifferently 22 3.8 20
didn't teach at all 12 2.1 10
0 i 1 1 ==
TOta| 573 100 Thoroughly Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently didn't teach at all

3. How do the teachers communicate in the class? f&T& d@ITd FET HIIE ATHATA?.

Number of

Responses in

Responses Responses Percentage
Always effective 399 69.6
Some.tlmes 91 15.9
effective

Just satisfactorily 43 7.5
_General_ly o5 44
ineffective

very poor 15 2.6
communications

Total 573 100
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4.The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as:
fRIaTRreY fIehauardr qtgd ARTel 3 § F JUT Adl sl

Responses Number of  |Responses in
Responses Percentage
Excellent 288 50.3
Very Good 192 335
Good 82 14.3
Fair 10 1.7
Poor 1 0.1
Total 573 100
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O . . . | e |
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5.8Vhat is your opinion about the internal evaluation process by the teachers?

fRI&TehRTE 3T FHoTATT Teed Sad 3T T Hd 377e?

Responses Number of  [Responses in 80 - .
Responses  |Percentage B Responses in
. 60 - Percentage
Always fair 397 59.3
Usually fair 131 22.9 40 -
Sometimes unfair 28 4.9
Usually unfair 8 1.4 20 1 ’_‘
Unfair 9 1.6 0 ' _ —_ —_
Total 573 100 Always fair  Usually fair Sometimes unfaitsually unfair ~ Unfair
6.Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
AT HAFN AT SRS T4 Fell STd Fe.

Responses Number of Responses in 80 -

Responses Percentage B Responses in
Every time 329 57.4 60 1 Percentage
Usually 131 22.9 40 -
Occaspnally 74 12,9
/Sometimes 20
Rarely 17 3 ’_‘
Never 22 3.8 0 . . l_l —— [
Total 573 100 Every time UsuallyOccasionally /SometimeRarely Never




7.To what extent does your institute take interest in promoting internship,

student exchange, field visit opportunities for students?

e FEIT giRieTor, faeamdt fafass, fhes Cgeiic #edr fhaud dicags f&er Sa.

Responses Number of Responses in 80

Responses Percentage O Responses in
Regularly 347 60.6 60 Percentage
Often 94 16.4 40
Sometimes 100 175
Rarely 16 2.8 20
Never 16 2.8 0 ' I_I ' |_| J— —_
Total 573 100 Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never

8. How does your institute facilitate the teaching and mentoring process in cognitive,

social and emotional growth?

IMTear FEIAEY 6T, Refomar Siadid Ao g dddcds [Ad a1 merard?

Responses Number of Responses in
Responses Percentage
Significantly 187 32.6
Very well 316 55.1
Moderately 49 8.6
Marginally 13 2.3
Not at all 8 14
Total 573 100
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9.Po you agree that your institute provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow?

el GEAT Reardiar famomear faw @t 3udst w&T ¢a Irar T fhdud deHd 3erd?

Responses Number of Responses in
Responses Percentage
Strongly agree 239 41.7
Agree 260 45.4
Neutral 51 8.9
Disagree 19 3.3
Strongly disagree 4 0.7
Total 573 100
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10.How do the teachers inform you about your expected competencies,

course outcomes and program outcomes?

[hiall FelTdl TS Frear Ay gafddR UIadsha d HrIshAred] IRUTHIAYA @ g Hol 3

Responses Number of Responses in
Responses Percentage
Every time 339 59.2
Usually 148 25.8
Occas!onally/ 69 12
Sometimes
Rarely 13 2.3
Never 4 0.7
Total 573 100

80

60

40

20

O Responses in
Percentage
T T T
Every time Usual@ccasionally/ SometimeRarely Never

11.How does your mentor take a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you?

I ReTer feeiear AT 3eEr a1 gdra?

Responses Number of Responses in
Responses Percentage

Every time 363 63.4
Usually 133 23.2
Occasionally 50 8.7
Rarely 17 3

I don't have a 10 1.7
mentor

Total 573 100
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l2.How do your teachers illustrate the concepts through examples are samples and applications?

3ol TRU&Teh 3GTROT MUT SUTIANSTATEAT ATCTAT HeAT AT FISC HIcATA?

Responses Number of Responses in
Responses Percentage
Every time 306 53.4
Usually 158 27.6
Occasionally/ 12.9
Sometimes 74
Rarely 28 4.9
Never 7 1.2
Total 573 100
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How do teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challeng

qAEAT &THAT NBY JFelell Ald HATel Ha Rhadrd?

Responses Number of Responses in 60 A
Responses Percentage O Responses in
Fully 281 49 40 - Percentage
Reasonably 198 34.6
Partially 69 12 20 A
Slightly 21 3.7
Unable 4 0.7 0 . . I_I o
Total 573 100 Fully  Reasonably Partially  Slightly Unable
14.How do your teachers help you to overcome your weaknesses?
fReTeh TFGTell JHTAT HHAGNIGR ATT FHIVIHTST FM Fed FATT?
Responses Number of Responses in 80 -
Responses Percentage @ Responses in
Every time 347 60.6 60 1 mm Percentage
Usually 136 23.7
Occasionally/ 10.3 40 1
Sometimes 59 20 4
Rarely 24 4.2 ’_‘
Never 7 1.2 0 . . ,_l I s E—
Total 573 100 Every time Usual@ccasionally/ SometimeRarely Never

15.How far do you agree that the institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,

review and continuous quality improvement of the Teaching-Learning process?

IHEAG-3EATIeT qEecl Jicalc IUATATST HEUT RIETHATh [dearedia saed (HIATd F:IeA)
HIOGTHTSY Tl AT AT AR T v TEH 3TETT?

Responses Number of Responses in
Responses Percentage
Strongly agree 251 43.8
Agree 248 43.3
Neutral 58 10.1
Disagree 10 1.7
Strongly disagree 6 1
Total 573 100
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lo the institute/teachers use student centric methods such as experiential learning, participative

and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences?

TET/Reres et SRa geadar @ g Rator, Ggamer a0 7 FEEdT AsavE
qeedrar faearedar AaffOrh 317erd ATeauITaTST HaT Fhcal Hlcl?

Responses Number of Responses in 60 -
Responses Percentage ] O Responses in

To a great extent 305 53.2 40 - Percentage
Moderate 192 335
Somewhat 42 7.3 20 A
Very little 25 4.4
Not at all 9 1.6 0 . B N Y s I
Total 573 100 To a great extenModerate Somewhat Very little  Not at all

17.DPo you agree that teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities?
fRYeTeh JreTell IIATCATARNFT SR IURATHEY HIIT QUATH PcHTRd FIATC
1 AR T AT TEHAT METT?

Responses Number of Responses in |60 -
Responses Percentage |50 { = B Responses in
Strongly agree 291 50.8 40 Percentage
Agree 213 37.2 30 A
Neutral 51 8.9 20 A
Disagree 13 2.3 10 4
5 0.9 o | A =

Strongly disagree Strongly Agree Neutral  Disagree  Strongly
Total 573 100 agree disagree

18.®Vhat efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and

employability skills to make you ready for the world of work ?
TEUT/RAETH JFETel USHIR ITCHATE AR FRIA, Siidel HiRIed T AR
IRIAT HIAT TAVITS FH Tdcal HIATT ?

Responses Number of Responses in 60 -
Responses Percentage 50 4 @ Responses in
299 529 40 - Percentage
To a great extent 30
Moderate 189 33
Somewhat 46 8 20 1
Very little 31 5.4 10 ~
Not at all 8 14 0 . . ,_l N i E———

Total 573 100 To a great extenModerate Somewhat Very little  Not at all




19.®What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such as LCD projector,

Multimedia etc. while teaching?

fohciy coFah 1T TRl LCD WIaideX, Multi-media fATSAT Imam araR xdra?

Responses Number of Responses in 40

Responses Percentage @ Responses in
Above 90 % 161 28.1 30 Percentage
70t0 89 % 186 32.5 20
50 to 69 % 99 17.3
30 0 49 % 29 8.6 10 H ﬂ
Below 29 % 78 13.6 0 ' ' I_I '
Total 573 100 Above 90% 70t089% 50t069% 30t049% Below 29 %

20.Po you agree that the overall quality of teaching-learning process

in your institute is very good?

HUSAT GEIALY 3ETA-3EGeT GEGAT NPTl 3Tg AT AN JFer fhdad agHd 3merd?

Responses Number of Responses in
Responses Percentage
Strongly agree 284 49.6
Agree 118 20.6
Neutral 153 26.7
Disagree 12 2.16
Strongly disagree 6 !
Total 573 100
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